
        JENNIFER EBNER                                             LA SALLE COUNTY CLERK 
   

 
*** THE ABOVE PRIMARY LUMP RATES  MAY  VARY ACCORDING TO THE LOCATION OF YOUR  PROPERTY.    YOU  MAY HAVE  A  DIFFERENT 
SCHOOL RATE, WHICH  WOULD  CHANGE THE LUMP RATE.  THE ABOVE RATES ARE BASED ON  WHAT  THE  MAJORITY OF PEOPLE PAY IN THAT 
PARTICULAR  AREA.  PLEASE CALL 815-434-8316 WITH ANY QUESTIONS. 

GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICTS 
RATE 

44 STREATOR   3.16532 
65 ALLEN TWP     2.20801 
66 NEWARK   2.72827 
79 TONICA    3.18832 
82 DEER PARK                      2.81420 
95 GRAND RIDGE   2.78773 
122 LASALLE   3.20983 
124 PERU    3.21755 
125 OGLESBY   3.09814 
141 OTTAWA   3.80951 
150 MARSEILLES   3.02178 
170 SENECA   1.32945 
175 DIMMICK   1.43483 
185 WALTHAM   3.48242 
195 WALLACE   2.83369 
210 MILLER    2.36783 
230 RUTLAND   2.81578 
289 MENDOTA   2.80009 
 
 
 

UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICTS 
    RATE 
U1N LELAND   5.85818 
U 2 SERENA  4.27107 
U 5 STREATOR/WDLAND 5.56006 
U 6 FIELDCREST  5.45019 
U 9 EARLVILLE  5.27609 
U425 INDIAN CREEK  4.95044 
U425S LOSTANT                           6.04328 
U430 SANDWICH                        4.61522 
U432 SOMONAUK  5.41164 
U535 PUTNAM COUNTY 3.99860 

 

 
HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICTS 
    RATE 
18 NEWARK  2.26531 
40 STREATOR  3.05287 
120 LASALLE/PERU  2.59600 
140 OTTAWA  2.37781 
160 SENECA  1.70838 
230 DWIGHT        2.32287 
280 MENDOTA  2.10703 

   
 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICTS 
    RATE 
513 IVCC   .34710 
516 WAUBONSEE  .44471 
523 KISHWAUKEE  .58376 
525 JOLIET   .28120 
 
 
 

 

 

LA SALLE COUNTY             2023  
    RATE 
GENERAL   .22652 
SOCIAL SECURITY  .07452 
DETENTION HOME  .01378 
CO HEALTH DEPART  .01962 
IMRF    .14438 
COUNTY HIGHWAY  .09518 
MATCHING FUND   .04759 
COUNTY BRIDGES  .04759 
MENTAL HEALTH   .07811 
INSURANCE FUND   .16439 
NURSING HOME   .05224 
VAC                                                          .01766    
  TOTAL  0.98158 

 
PRIMARY LUMP RATES 
CEDAR POINT     8.55616  
DANA      8.53965 
EARLVILLE     8.69281 
GRAND RIDGE     8.05419  
KANGLEY     8.7894  
LASALLE    10.21965 
LELAND      9.17062    
LEONORE     8.76493  
LOSTANT     9.81353  
MARSEILLES --- (MANLIUS)        9.52327 
  (RUTLAND)       9.57406 
MENDOTA ------ (MENDOTA)   8.91185 
                                (TROY GROVE)     8.90189 
MILLINGTON     8.01712  
NAPLATE     8.35300 
OGLESBY     9.67137 
OTTAWA -------- (DAYTON) 10.58746   
  (OTTAWA)           10.53254 
                          (RUTLAND)  9.60739  
  (SO OTTAWA) 10.56247 
PERU      7.91329 
RANSOM        8.0108 
RUTLAND     9.11873 
SENECA                      6.74227 
SHERIDAN     7.76027 
STREATOR ----- (BRUCE)             11.51404 
  (EAGLE)               11.80856 
  (OTTER CRK)     11.5171 
TONICA      8.55915 
TROY GROVE     6.82316 
UTICA      9.03955 

 
LIBRARY DISTRICTS         RATE  
CHARLES B PHILLIPS LIBRARY .19145    
EARLVILLE LIBRARY  .23469 
GRAVES LIBRARY   .23346 
LOSTANT LIBRARY  .08823 
OGLESBY LIBRARY  .18591 
PRAIRIE CREEK LIBRARY  .13574 
ROBERT ROWE LIBRARY   .21534 
SENECA LIBRARY   .11865 
SOMONAUK LIBRARY  .28124 
UTICA LIBRARY   .16756 
REDDICK LIBRARY                 .26406 
PERU PUBLIC LIBRARY  .25943 

     
 
SANITARY DISTRICTS  RATE 
SHERIDAN   .19622 

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICTS 
   RATE 
ALLEN   .27699 
DANA   .41259 
DIMMICK-PERU  .11802 
EARLVILLE  .34873 
LELAND   .18782 
LONG POINT  .24399 
LOSTANT  .57585 
MAGNOLIA  .49320 
MARSEILLES  .27689 
MCNABB  .71765 
MENDOTA-TROY GRV .17081 
MINONK  .59450 
NEWARK  .14871 
OGLESBY  .19578 
READING FIRE  .39445 
TOLUCA/RUTLAND .86490 
SANDWICH  .34044 
SENECA  .26620 
SERENA  .19746 
SHERIDAN  .80228 
SOMONAUK  .41427 
STANDARD  .30269 
UTICA   .65884 
WALLACE                          .49763 
WENONA  .68412 

 
CITIES & VILLAGES 
   RATE 
CEDAR POINT  1.02261 
DALZELL                          1.15306 
DANA   0.49038 
EARLVILLE  0.92968 
GRAND RIDGE  0.93674 
KANGLEY  .54048 
LASALLE     2.52487 
LELAND   1.11907 
LEONORE  0.77331 
LOSTANT  0.81227 
MARSEILLES  1.97231 
MENDOTA  2.01608 
MILLINGTON  .11661 
NAPLATE    .20669 
OGLESBY  2.13642 
OTTAWA           2.38623 
PERU   .31831 
RANSOM  .50940 
RUTLAND  .61715 
SENECA           1.60687 
SHERIDAN  .45173 
SOMONAUK  .73759 
STREATOR  3.30964 
TONICA         .93542 
TROY GROVE  .28391 
UTICA   .23292 
WENONA  .92742 

 
PARK DISTRICTS RATE  

SO.PRAIRIE PARK DIST.  .00525 
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LA SALLE CO TOWNSHIPS  LA SALLE CO ROAD DISTRICTS 

ADAMS 0.18671    
ALLEN 0.24383  ADAMS 0.39255 

BROOKFIELD 0.01553  ALLEN 0.38549 

BRUCE 0.22814  BROOKFIELD 0.08304 

DAYTON 0.18914  BRUCE 0.17939 

DEER PARK 0.19939  DAYTON 0.23203 

DIMMICK 0.08491  DEER PARK 0.38000 

EAGLE 0.41901  DIMMICK 0.41907 

EARL 0.16687  EAGLE 0.28304 

EDEN 0.17891  EARL 0.40807 

FALL RIVER 0.22111  EDEN 0.33182 

FARM RIDGE 0.25050  FALL RIVER 0.55188 

FREEDOM 0.37988  FARM RIDGE 0.33682 

GRAND RAP 0.17010  FREEDOM 0.48996 

GROVELAND 0.27571  GRAND RAP 0.66374 

HOPE 0.40099  GROVELAND 0.52758 

LA SALLE 0.22193  HOPE 0.50971 

MANLIUS 0.13607  LA SALLE 0.10429 

MENDOTA 0.13047  MANLIUS 0.24797 

MERIDEN 0.50418  MENDOTA 0.29604 

MILLER 0.16532  MERIDEN 0.57922 

MISSION 0.16993  MILLER 0.32584 

NORTHVILLE 0.09718  MISSION 0.29718 

OPHIR 0.19209  NORTHVILLE 0.21443 

OSAGE  0.25434  OPHIR 0.56174 

OTTAWA 0.13094  OSAGE  0.34151 

OTTER CREEK 0.16454  OTTAWA 0.23531 

PERU 0.08822  OTTER CREEK 0.24605 

RICHLAND 0.42156  PERU 0.10510 

RUTLAND 0.11792  RICHLAND 0.40254 

SERENA 0.14511  RUTLAND 0.31691 

SO OTTAWA 0.10769  SERENA 0.36114 

TROY GROVE 0.15278  SO OTTAWA 0.28849 

UTICA 0.22905  TROY GROVE 0.22880 

VERMILLION 0.26542  UTICA 0.34408 

WALLACE 0.49434  VERMILLION 0.38268 

WALTHAM 0.18486  WALLACE 0.77081 

   WALTHAM 0.25886 

     
MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSMENT DISTRICTS 

1-MERIDEN/OPHIR/TROY GRV 0.03497  5-DRPK/FRMRIDGE/VERM 0.02722 

2-FREEDOM/SERENA 0.02751  6-FALL RV/GRRP 0.03838 

3-DMCK/WLC/WLTHM 0.01342  7-BROOKFIELD/ALLEN 0.00553 

4-MISSION/MILLER 0.02784  8-RICH/HOPE/OSAGE/GROVE 0.05452 
 


